
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 07.10.2023 Location: Vilniaus pramogų arenaStart time: 14:15 End time: 16:27 Spec.: 523 Game No.: 26

7BET-HOCKEY PUNKS Rīgas HS2 : 7
(1:1, 0:2, 1:4)

Referees Linespersons
JAKŠYS Benas, LOCĀNS Māris SAŠČENKOV Aleksej, OZOLIŅŠ Agris

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 1 16 : 3 4 : 17 4 : 0 0:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 2 14 : 1 1 : 16 6 : 2 0:00 : 3:37 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 4 9 : 9 10 : 13 4 : 4 4:00 : 2:19 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 2 : 7 39 : 13 15 : 46 14 : 6 4:00 : 9:56 0 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PUN  28 PAVLIUKOV Artur Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  32 FELDBERGS Linards Goalkeeper in
Pen. 06:01 08:01 PUN  97 MILIŪNAS Martynas Tripping

Goal 09:09 1:0 PUN EQ 88 BLANCHET COTE Samuel PETROVS Edgars #27, ČETVERTAK Ilja
#29

Pen. 14:51 16:51 PUN    Too many players

Goal 19:27 1:1 RHS EQ 47 ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs ŠŅEPSTS Gints #15, MACIJEVSKIS
Antons #23

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 23:30 25:30 PUN  25 ALIUKONIS Rolandas Hooking
Pen. 31:27 33:27 PUN  9 JANUŠONIS Domas Holding an opponent
Pen. 31:27 33:27 RHS  12 BĒRZIŅŠ Edvīns Diving/Embelishment
Pen. 35:00 36:37 PUN  97 MILIŪNAS Martynas Tripping
Goal 36:37 1:2 RHS PP1 33 PĒTERSONS Ričards ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs #47

Goal 36:52 1:3 RHS EQ 12 BĒRZIŅŠ Edvīns TOVARIŠS Anatolijs #7, DIĻEVKA Dmitrijs
#10

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 41:29 42:01 PUN  9 JANUŠONIS Domas Hooking
Pen. 41:48 43:48 PUN  99 ZEYNALOV Kajus Interference

Goal 42:01 1:4 RHS PP2 9 PUMPIŅŠ Maksims BĒRZIŅŠ Edvīns #12, BOLTRAMOVIČS
Rodions #27

Pen. 47:31 49:31 RHS  47 ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs Roughing

Goal 50:16 2:4 PUN EQ 94 BACEVIČIUS Rokas BLANCHET COTE Samuel #88, PETROVS
Edgars #27

Goal 50:52 2:5 RHS EQ 23 MACIJEVSKIS Antons BRIEDIS Oskars Nils #38, ZAPRIVODA
Aleksandrs #47

Goal 55:35 2:6 RHS EQ 43 BUKŠS Kristers MACIJEVSKIS Antons #23, BRIEDIS
Oskars Nils #38

Goal 55:42 2:7 RHS EQ 22 SOLOSTEJS Timurs  
Pen. 56:06 58:06 RHS  8 GRĪNBERGS Matiass Daniels Slashing
GK 60:00  PUN  28 PAVLIUKOV Artur Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  RHS  32 FELDBERGS Linards Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
7BET-HOCKEY PUNKS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

28 PAVLIUKOV Artur 46 39 84.78 60:00
95 BALTRŪNAS Simas 0 0 0.00 0:00

Rīgas HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 VECVANAGS Mikus 0 0 0.00 0:00
32 FELDBERGS Linards 15 13 86.67 60:00

Team statistics

7BET-HOCKEY PUNKS (PUN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D MOTIEJŪNAS Dominykas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D BORAVSKI Dominykas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F DVONČ Ronald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D JANUŠONIS Domas 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F TRUKŠNYS Ernestas 0 0 0 0 8 11 -3 42.11 0 0 0 0

21 D JĀKOBSONS Magnuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 2 3

25 D ALIUKONIS Rolandas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D ZARUBA Oleksandr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F PETROVS Edgars 0 2 2 0 10 16 -6 38.46 0 0 0 0

29 F ČETVERTAK Ilja 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

44 D MARCINKEVIČIUS Herkus 0 0 0 0 4 10 -6 28.57 0 0 1 1

62 F STRUK Kirill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

71 F GALILEJEVS Maksims 0 0 0 0 1 0 +1 100.00 0 0 0 0

88 F BLANCHET COTE Samuel 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 1 2 6

89 F RAGAS Ignotas 0 0 0 0 0 6 -6 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F RYBAKOV Edgar 0 0 0 0 2 3 -1 40.00 0 0 0 0

94 D BACEVIČIUS Rokas 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

96 D GAIDAUSKAS Aurimas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

97 F MILIŪNAS Martynas 0 0 0 4 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 1 1

99 D ZEYNALOV Kajus 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 4 6 12 25 47 -22 34.72 4 1 10 15

Head coach: 

Rīgas HS (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

6 F ŠĶUTE Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D TOVARIŠS Anatolijs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

8 F GRĪNBERGS Matiass Daniels 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

9 F PUMPIŅŠ Maksims 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 1 4

10 F DIĻEVKA Dmitrijs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F BĒRZIŅŠ Edvīns 1 1 2 2 14 7 +7 66.67 3 2 0 5

15 F ŠŅEPSTS Gints 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

16 F ČESLIS Kārlis Nauris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

18 D SĀRTS Krišjānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 2

19 D IĻJUŠINS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

20 D KOHS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

21 D RETENAIS Krists 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 4

22 F SOLOSTEJS Timurs 1 0 1 0 9 6 +3 60.00 0 1 1 2

23 F MACIJEVSKIS Antons 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 4 5

25 F POLIS Roberts Jānis 0 0 0 0 10 6 +4 62.50 0 0 1 1

27 F BOLTRAMOVIČS Rodions 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

33 D PĒTERSONS Ričards 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 2 6
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38 D BRIEDIS Oskars Nils 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 1 5

43 F BUKŠS Kristers 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0.00 1 0 1 2

47 F ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs 1 2 3 2 14 5 +9 73.68 1 1 0 2

Total 7 11 18 6 47 25 +22 65.28 17 16 13 46

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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